CH \$115.00 880234

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM608133

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME NO.: 6830/0598

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE		10/29/2020	Chartered Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CALYTERA US, INC.
Street Address:	804 Las Cimas Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78704
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	CALYTERA SOFTWARE, INC.
Street Address:	804 Las Cimas Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78704
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA
Name:	CALYTERA, INC.
Street Address:	804 Las Cimas Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78704
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88023422	CALYTERA
Registration Number:	5685982	AMANDA
Registration Number:	2897379	DEGREE NAVIGATOR

TRADEMARK

900579570 REEL: 007103 FRAME: 0084

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3795530	DECISION ACADEMIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154391500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: maria.banda@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Maria Banda

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis, LLP

Address Line 2: 555 California Street, Suite 2700
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26581-12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Banda
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Banda/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=02A IP Release - Calytera (10.29.2020)#page1.tif source=02A IP Release - Calytera (10.29.2020)#page2.tif source=02A IP Release - Calytera (10.29.2020)#page3.tif source=02A IP Release - Calytera (10.29.2020)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property is made as of October 29, 2020, by CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE ("Bank") in favor of CALYTERA US, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Calytera US"), CALYTERA SOFTWARE, INC., a British Columbia corporation ("Calytera Canada") and CALYTERA, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Parent" and, together with Calytera US and Parent, each a "Grantor" and collectively, "Grantors") with its principal place of business located at 804 Las Cimas Parkway, Suite 100, Austin, TX 78704.

Recital

WHEREAS, Grantors granted to Bank a security interest in the copyrights and trademarks described on Exhibits A and B attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 3, 2020 (the "IP Security Agreement"), which was submitted for recordation with the Library of Congress Copyright Office on January 3, 2020, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit B.

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested and Bank has agreed to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property and terminate the IP Security Agreement.

Agreement

Now, therefore, Bank agrees that it discharges, terminates and releases its security interest, including all rights, title and interest in, to, and under the Intellectual Property, terminates the IP Security Agreement, and hereby reassigns, transfers and conveys to Grantors, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Bank in the Intellectual Property, including the security interest.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

 $235997915\ v3$

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECUAL PROPERTY]

BANK:
CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE
By: Sara Johnson
Name: Sara Johnson
Title: Assistant General Manager
By: Meaghan Mahoney
Name: Meaghan Mahoney
Title: Assistant General Manager
Address of Bank:
40 King Street West, Suite 5702 Toronto, Ontario, M5H 3Y2

 $235997915\ v3$

EXHIBIT A

US COPYRIGHTS

		REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION
OWNER	DESCRIPTION	NUMBER	DATE
Calytera US, Inc.	AMANDA	TX0007183987	7/29/2010

CANADIAN COPYRIGHTS

Owner	Туре	Title	Reg. No.	Date
CSDC Inc. (now Calytera	Copyright –	Visualization and	437381	1994-10-14
US, Inc.)	Literary/Artistic	Decision - Making		
CSDC Inc. (now Calytera	Copyright –	ATIPpro	1090661	2011-10-18
US, Inc.)	Literary			
CSDC Inc. (now Calytera	Copyright –	FIPPAPro	1088750	2011-07-29
US, Inc.)	Literary			
CSDC Inc. (now Calytera	Copyright -	ACCESSPRO	1041369	2006-09-15
US, Inc.)	Literary			
CSDC Inc. (now Calytera	Copyright –	FOIAPro	1086061	2011-05-12
US, Inc.)	Literary			

 $235997915\ v3$

EXHIBIT B

US TRADEMARKS

OWNER Calytera US, Inc.*	DESCRIPTION CALYTERA	REGISTRATION / SERIAL NUMBER 88023422	REGISTRATION / APPLCIATION DATE 7/2/2018
Calytera US, Inc.	AMANDA	5685982	2/26/2019
Calytera US, Inc.	DEGREE NAVIGATOR	2897379	10/26/2004
Calytera US, Inc.	DECISION ACADEMIC	3795530	6/1/2010

^{*}Formerly known as CSDC, Inc.

Bank's security interest recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 3, 2020 at Reel Number 6830 and Frame Number 0598.

CANADIAN TRADEMARKS

Owner	Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.
CSDC Inc. (now	ECAMPUS NAVIGATOR	1204226	TMA665749
Calytera US, Inc.)			
	DECISION ACADEMIC	1204225	TMA646053
Calytera US, Inc.)			
CSDC Inc. (now	CAMPUS NAVIGATOR	1204224	TMA633529
Calytera US, Inc.)			
	PRIVASOFT	1149481	TMA622798
Calytera US, Inc.)			
\	GRANTIUM	1288440	TMA678951
Calytera US, Inc.)			
	DEGREE NAVIGATOR PLUS	1226470	TMA665614
Calytera US, Inc.)			
	DEGREE NAVIGATOR	0834898	TMA488954
Calytera US, Inc.)			
\	AMANDA	1912746	
Calytera US, Inc.)			

 $235997915\ v3$

RECORDED: 11/11/2020